

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 27343/2008
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 13/08/2008
IN NOM NO. 3859/2007 IN SS NO. 4979/1998 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT
OF BOMBAY)

PRABHA P SHENAI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CROWN MARITIME CO. (I) PVT.LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 16/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 for impleading the Official Liquidator is
allowed.

Let notice be issued to the newly impleaded Official
Liquidator.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER