

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27343/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2008 in NOM No. 3859/2007 in SS No. 4979/1998 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

PRABHA P SHENAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CROWN MARITIME CO.(I) PVT.LTD. (THROUGH OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR) Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 27/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the Special Leave Petition after three weeks on Tuesday.

In the meantime, as prayed by learned counsel appearing for respondent, liberty is granted to file reply in the matter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar

(VISHAL ANAND)

(CHANDER BALA)

Date: 2016.01.28
16:55:23 EASST
Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER