

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27343/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2008 in NOM No. 3859/2007 13/08/2008 in SS No. 4979/1998 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

PRABHA P SHENAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CROWN MARITIME CO.(I) PVT.LTD. (THROUGH OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR)

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date : 28/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
Ms. Nisha Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter after Summer Vacation.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master